

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB3350

Of the printed Bill

Page 8 Section 2 Lines

Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 8, lines 14-15, by deleting the words "for each year of credited service, not to exceed thirty (30) years of service,"

On page 8, line 15, by deleting the word "persons" and inserting in lieu thereof the singular word "person";

On page 8, line 17, by deleting the words "a benefit equal to"

On page 8, line 18, by deleting the words "Zero percent (0%)" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

"No increase from the amount listed in subsection C of Section 49-143.6 of Title 11 of the Oklahoma Statutes, which is Seven Dollars and fifty-three cents (\$7.53) per year of credited service, not to exceed thirty (30) years of service,";

On page 8, line 20, by inserting after the numbered paragraph "2." and before the capitalized word "Seven" the following language:

"An increase in benefit of two percent (2%) to";

On page 8, line 20, by inserting after the parenthetical numeral "(\$7.68)" and before the word "if" the following language:

"per year of credited service, not to exceed thirty (30) years of service,"

On page 8, line 23, by inserting after the numbered paragraph "3." and before the capitalized word "Seven" the following language:

"An increase in benefit of four percent (4%) to";

On page 8, line 23, by inserting after the parenthetical numeral "(\$7.83)" and before the word "if" the following language:

"per year of credited service, not to exceed thirty (30) years of service,"

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Avery Frix

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

